Mat System
Installation Manual
Floor heating system
Accent Floor Heating
Contents
Important Safeguards and Warnings··································· 1
1 General Information·································································1
1.1 Use of the Manual·································································· 1

3.2 Confirm Your Product Selection
Confirm that your mat is no larger than the heated area. Following the example from Figure 3, if
the heated area is 6.45 m
2
, select the 6.0 m
2
 mat system.
4
Accent Floor Heating
 Table 2: Mat Product Selection
230/240V Heated Area Mat Dimensions Watts
Amps ohms
 2    2
(100W/m )
Catalogue Number m sq.ft. m*m in.*ft.
ATM-100-1 1.0 10.8 0.5*2 20*6.6 100 0.4 529.0
ATM-100-1.5 1.5 16.1 0.5*3 20*9.9 150 0.7 352.7
ATM-100-2 2.0 21.5 0.5*4 20*13.1 200 0.9 264.5
ATM-100-2.5 2.5 26.9 0.5*5 20*16.4 250 1.1 211.6
ATM-100-3 3.0 32.3 0.5*6 20*19.7 300 1.3 176.3
ATM-100-3.5 3.5 37.7 0.5*7 20*23.0 350 1.5 151.1
ATM-100-4 4.0 43.1 0.5*8 20*26.3 400 1.7 132.3
ATM-100-4.5 4.5 48.4 0.5*9 20*29.5 450 2.0 117.6
ATM-100-5 5.0 53.8 0.5*10 20*32.8 500 2.2 105.8
ATM-100-6 6.0 64.6 0.5*12 20*39.4 600 2.6 88.2
ATM-100-7 7.0 75.3 0.5*14 20*45.9 700 3.0 75.6
ATM-100-8 8.0 86.1 0.5*16 20*52.5 800 3.5 66.1
ATM-100-9 9.0 96.9 0.5*18 20*59.1 900 3.9 58.8
ATM-100-10 10 107.6 0.5*20 20*66.6 1000 4.3 52.9
ATM-100-12 12 129.2 0.5*24 20*78.8 1200 5.2 44.1
230/240V  Heated Area  Mat Dimensions  Watts
Amps ohms
  2        2
(150W/m )
Catalogue Number  M  sq.ft.  m*m  in.*ft.
ATM-150-1  1.0  10.8  0.5*2  20*6.6  150  0.7 352.7
ATM-150-1.5  1.5  16.1  0.5*3  20*9.9  225  1.0 235.1
ATM-150-2  2.0  21.5  0.5*4  20*13.1  300  1.3 176.3
ATM-150-2.5  2.5  26.9  0.5*5  20*16.4  375  1.6 141.1
ATM-150-3  3.0  32.3  0.5*6  20*19.7  450  2.0 117.6
ATM-150-3.5  3.5  37.7  0.5*7  20*23.0  525  2.3 100.8
ATM-150-4  4.0  43.1  0.5*8  20*26.3  600  2.6 88.2
ATM-150-4.5  4.5  48.4  0.5*9  20*29.5  675  2.9 78.4
ATM-150-5  5.0  53.8  0.5*10  20*32.8  750  3.3 70.5
ATM-150-6  6.0  64.6  0.5*12  20*39.4  900  3.9 58.8
ATM-150-7  7.0  75.3  0.5*14  20*45.9  1050  4.6 50.4
ATM-150-8  8.0  86.1  0.5*16  20*52.5  1200  5.2 44.1
ATM-150-9  9.0  96.9  0.5*18  20*59.1  1350  5.9 39.2
ATM-150-10  10  107.6  0.5*20  20*66.6  1500  6.5 35.3
ATM-150-12  12  129.2  0.5*24  20*78.8  1800  7.8 29.4
   5
Accent Floor Heating
Table 2 (continue)
230/240V Heated Area Mat Dimensions Watts
Amps ohms
 2    2
(200W/m )
Catalogue Number m sq.ft. m*m in.*ft.
ATM-200-1 1.0 10.8 0.5*2 20*6.6 200 0.9 264.5
ATM-200-1.5 1.5 16.1 0.5*3 20*9.9 300 1.3 176.3
ATM-200-2 2.0 21.5 0.5*4 20*13.1 400 1.7 132.3
ATM-200-2.5 2.5 26.9 0.5*5 20*16.4 500 2.2 105.8
ATM-200-3 3.0 32.3 0.5*6 20*19.7 600 2.6 88.2
ATM-200-3.5 3.5 37.7 0.5*7 20*23.0 700 3.0 75.6
ATM-200-4 4.0 43.1 0.5*8 20*26.3 800 3.5 66.1
ATM-200-4.5 4.5 48.4 0.5*9 20*29.5 900 3.9 58.8
ATM-200-5 5.0 53.8 0.5*10 20*32.8 1000 4.3 52.9
ATM-200-6 6.0 64.6 0.5*12 20*39.4 1200 5.2 44.1
ATM-200-7 7.0 75.3 0.5*14 20*45.9 1400 6.1 37.8
ATM-200-8 8.0 86.1 0.5*16 20*52.5 1600 7.0 33.1
ATM-200-9 9.0 96.9 0.5*18 20*59.1 1800 7.8 29.4
ATM-200-10 10 107.6 0.5*20 20*66.6 2000 8.7 26.5
ATM-200-12 12 129.2 0.5*24 20*78.8 2400 10.4 22.0
4 Installation
Important: Tools and materials required
You will require the following items to install and test the floor heating
system: ·Scissors